# THE GRACE AND ROY JORDAN SCHOLARSHIP FUND

The purpose of the Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund is to inspire and encourage able students of Lancaster High School, Lancaster, Virginia, to strive for further education upon their graduation from high school and to assist students in need of financial aid to realize their educational goals.

### **Eligibility (Must meet one of the following criteria)**

- Graduating Senior of Lancaster High School
- Alumna/Alumnus of Lancaster High School who is furthering their education
- Past attendee of Lancaster High School with their General Equivalency Diploma (GED) who is furthering their education

#### Criteria

- Scholarship recipients must be high school graduates (including General Equivalency Diploma recipients)
- The need for financial assistance
- Participation in extracurricular activities (school and community) may be taken into consideration
- Evaluations and recommendations by the high school counselor, other faculty and administrative personnel
- Community references
- The maintenance of a creditable grade point average (GPA) in light of outside job work load and the academic standards of educational institution attended
- Accepted to a college, technical school or vocational institute

## **Application Process (Applicant must submit)**

- 1. Completed application form.
- 2. Letter of application addressed to the Scholarship Committee of the Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund containing a brief explanation of your career goals and financial need.
- 3. List of all extracurricular activities.
- 4. List honors and awards received (indicate name, date and reason award was given).
- 5. One (1) letter of recommendation.
- 6. Submit a transcript, if you are currently attending an institution other then Lancaster High School.

The Scholarship Committee is comprised of members of Lancaster High School faculty and the trustee of the Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund. This scholarship committee selects the recipients for this scholarship.

All scholarship payments will be made directly to the educational institution.

### **Submit Application Packets to:**

Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund C/O Lancaster High School, Guidance Department 8815 Mary Ball Rd. Lancaster, Virginia 22503

## **Deadline for application is May 1st.**

Applications postmarked/hand delivered after this date will not be considered.

# APPLICATION FOR THE GRACE AND ROY JORDAN SCHOLARSHIP FUND

#### All information is Confidential

## **Application Process (Applicant must submit)**

- 1. Completed application form (below).
- 2. Letter of application addressed to the Scholarship Committee of the Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund containing a brief explanation of your career goals and financial need.
- 3. List of all extracurricular activities.
- 4. List honors and awards received (indicate name, date and reason award was given).
- 5. One (1) letter of recommendation.
- 6. Submit a transcript, if you are currently attending an institution other then Lancaster High School.

Applicants Full Name:		Social Security No	).:
Physical Address:			
City:	State:		Zip:
Mailing Address:	•		
City:	State:		Zip:
Telephone No.:	Date of Birtl	1:	
Lancaster High School Graduation Date or Dates	Attended:		
High School/Current GPA:			
(Note if your GPA is not from Lancaster High School)			
Educational Institute the applicant is or is plannin Name of Institute:  Mailing Address:	g on attending	<u></u>	
City:	State:		Zip:
Student ID (if known):	State:		<u> </u>
I understand that should I be awarded a scholarship but become unable or ineligible to pursue my educational goals, the scholarship will lapse and any unused portion must be returned to the <b>Grace and Roy Jordan Scholarship Fund.</b> I understand that information about me known to my high school guidance counselor may be useful to evaluate my eligibility for a scholarship and I authorize that office to release that information.  If I am selected for a scholarship, I authorize release of biographical information for use in publicity related to			
the scholarship program.  Signature:		Date:	
If under 18, Parent or Guardian's Signature:			

Scholarships will be awarded without regard to race, sex, religion, handicap, national origin or other non-merit factors.

Note: Family members and employees of the committee are not eligible for this scholarship.